HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH (Office of the Registrar General at Jammu)

Subject:- Corrigendum to the Roster issued for the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh for the period commencing 27th February to 12th March, 2023.

No: 6945/RQ

Dated: 28.02.2023.

In the roster issued for the High Court of J&K and Ladakh for the period commencing 27th February to 12th March, 2023, the Division Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Sindhu Sharma has been inadvertently shown as DB-II instead of DB-I and the Division Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tashi Rabstan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd. Akram Chowdhary has been shown as DB-III instead of DB-II.

In this regard, the Division Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Sindhu Sharma shall be read as DB-I and Division Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tashi Rabstan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd. Akram Chowdhary shall be read as DB-II and therefore, necessary correction is made, accordingly in the current roster. The error is regretted.

(Shahzad Azeem) Registrar General

No: 6946-51 /RG

Dated: 28.02.2023

Copy of the above forwarded to:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K, and Ladakh, Jammu.
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tashi Rabstan.
- 3. Secretary to Hon'ble Ms. Justice Sindhu Sharma
- 4. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd. Akram Chowdhary. for information of their Lordships.
- 5. Registrar Judicial, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu.for information
- 6. Incharge NIC for information and for uploading the same on the official website of the Hig Court.

Registrar General